
 

 

DIVISION OF VASCULAR SURGERY 
 

Our Faculty 
 

Rabih Chaer, MD, MSc 
Chair of Vascular Surgery, UPMC Presbyterian  

Professor of Surgery 
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Ulka Sachdev, MD  
Chief of Vascular Surgery, Magee Women’s Hospital of UPMC 

Associate Professor of Surgery 
Program Director 

sachdevu2@UPMC.EDU 

 

Michel Makaroun, MD 
Professor of Surgery and Clinical Translational Science 

makarounms@upmc.edu 

 

Steven A. Leers, MD  
Professor of Surgery 

LeersSA@UPMC.EDU 

Natalie D. Sridharan, MD 
Chief of Vascular Surgery, UPMC Mercy  

Assistant Professor of Surgery 
Associate Program Director 
domenickna2@upmc.edu 

 

Edith Tzeng, MD  
Chief of Vascular Surgery, VA Hospital 

Professor of Surgery 
tzenge@upmc.edu 

 

Lindsey M. Haga, MD 
Assistant Professor of Surgery 

hagalm2@upmc.edu 
 

Michael J. Singh, MD  

Chief of Vascular Surgery, UPMC Shadyside 
Associate Professor of Surgery 

Associate Program Director 
singhmj@upmc.edu 

 

Georges Al-Khoury, MD 
Chief of Vascular Surgery, UPMC Passavant 

Assistant Professor of Surgery 
alkhouryge@upmc.edu 

Theodore You, MD 
Assistant Professor of Surgery 

yuoth@upmc.edu 
 

Michael Madigan, MD 
Assistant Professor of Surgery 

Associate Program Director 
madiganmc@upmc.edu 

 

Raymond Eid, MD 
Chief of Vascular Surgery, UPMC East 

Assistant Professor of Surgery 
eidre@upmc.edu 

 

Elizabeth Andraska, MD 
Assistant Professor of Surgery 

andraskaea@upmc.edu 

 

Ryan McEnaney, MD  
Assistant Professor of Surgery 

Associate Program Director  
mcenaneyrm@upmc.edu 

 

Eric S. Hager, MD 
Chief of Vascular Surgery, UPMC St. Margaret 

Associate Professor of Surgery 
hageres@upmc.edu 

 

Katherine Reitz, MD, MSc 
Assistant Professor of Surgery 

reitzkm2@upmc.edu 

 

 Nathan L. Liang, MD 
Assistant Professor of Surgery 

liangnl@upmc.edu 
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UPMC DIVISION OF VASCULAR SURGERY 

FELLOWS AND RESIDENTS 
 

 
NAME TITLE EMAIL ADDRESS MEDICAL SCHOOL 

Billiar, Isabel Resident PGY 1 billiari2@upmc.edu Drexel University College of Medicine 

Myers, Sarah Resident PGY 1 myerss10@upmc.edu University of Pittsburgh School of Medicine 

Maksutova, Mariam Resident PGY 2 maksutovam@upmc.edu University of Michigan Medical School 

Binko, Mary Resident PGY 2 binkoma@upmc.edu University of Pittsburgh School of Medicine 

Mosher, Emily Resident PGY 3 mosheree@upmc.edu University of Pittsburgh School of Medicine 

Jadi, Jihane Resident PGY 3 jadij@upmc.edu Uni of NC Chapel Hill School of Medicine 

Alimohamadi, Sahar Resident PGY 4 (Research) alimohamadis@upmc.edu Medical College of Georgia at Augusta University 

Olivere, Lindsey Resident PGY 4 (Research) oliverel@upmc.edu Duke University School of Medicine 

Lowenkamp, Mikayla Resident PGY 4 (Research) lowenkampmn@upmc.edu University of Pittsburgh School of Medicine 

Pandya, Yash Resident PGY 4 (Research) pandyayk@upmc.edu University of Pittsburgh School of Medicine 

Oh, Edward Resident PGY 4 (Clinical) ohec@upmc.edu USF Health Morsani College of Medicine 

Jarosinski, Marissa Resident PGY 4 (Clinical) jarosinskimc@upmc.edu Rutgers, Robert Wood Johnson Medical School 

Kulkarni, Rohan Resident PGY 5 kulkarnirn@upmc.edu University of Illinois College of Medicine, Rockford 

Xie, Bowen Resident PGY 5 xieb@upmc.edu University of Pittsburgh School of Medicine 

Cheng, Jane Fellow PGY 6 chengjj@upmc.edu Wayne State University School of Medicine 

Ramos-Jimemez, Rafael Fellow PGY 6 ramosjimenezrg@upmc.edu University of Puerto Rico School of Medicine 

Shaydakov, Maxim Fellow PGY 7 shaydakovm@upmc.edu S.M. Kirov Military Medical Academy 

Villarreal, Michael Fellow PGY 7 villarrealm@upmc.edu University of Texas Medical Branch at Galveston 
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